compliance with Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations,
1997 as applicable.

5. Specific written consent has been obtained from our Promoters for inclusion of such number of their existing shares to
ensure minimum Promoters contribution subject to lock-in to the extent of 20% of Post-Issue Paid-up Capital vide their
letters dated March 23 2007.

6. Promoters’ contribution does not consist of any private placement made by solicitation of subscription from unrelated
persons either directly or through any intermediary.

7. Our Promoters contribution has been brought-in the specified minimum lot of Rs. 25,000/- per application from each
individual and Rs.1,00,000/- from companies.

8. There has been no transactions in our Equity Shares during the past six months undertaken / financed directly or indirectly
by our promoters, their relatives and associates and our directors

9. Individual shareholding of persons who constitute our Promoters Group (other than core promoters)

Sr. Name of Date of Conside- No. of Face Issue / % of Pre % of Post Lock in
No Promoter / allotment/ ration Shares Value (Rs.) Transfer Issue paid Issue paid Period

Person in Transfer Price -up capital -up capital (Years)
Promoter and made  (Rs.)
Group Fully paid-up

1 Ms. Y. Annapurna Reddy 13-08-2002 Cash 100 10 10 0.00 0.00 1

2 Ms. C. Sophia Reddy 04-02-2006 Cash 1000000 10 10 12.38 4.33 1

Total (A) 1000100 12.38 4.33

10. The pre-Issue & proposed post-Issue shareholding pattern of our Company is as under:

Category of the Shareholders   Pre-Issue   Post-Issue

No. of Shares % No. of  Shares %

A.Promoters
Dr. Y, Manivardhan Reddy 3704750 45.85 3704750 16.05
Dr. Y. Sonia Reddy 3374750 41.77 3374750 14.62
   Sub Total (A) 7079500 87.62 7079500 30.67
B.Promoter Group
Ms. C. Sophia Reddy 1000000 12.38 1000000 4.33
Ms. Y. Annapurna Reddy 100 0.00 100 0.00
   Sub Total (B) 1000100 12.38 1000100 4.33
Others
C. Individuals
Ms. T. Bharathi Reddy 100 0.00 100 0.00
Dr. T. Ravinder Reddy 100 0.00 100 0.00
Dr. Karanthi Reddy 100 0.00 100 0.00
Mr.A. Srikanth Raddy 100 0.00 100 0.00
Sub Total I 400 0.00 400 0.00
D. Public* - - 15000000 64.99
TOTAL 8080000 100.00 23080000 100.00

* The allotment, if any, pursuant to the Issue, to any of the above-mentioned Individuals, will be included in the public
category in the post- issue shareholding.

Saamya Biotech (India) Limited

16

11. Particulars of top ten shareholders as on date of filing of the Prospectus with SEBI (will be updated before filing with
RoC)

S. No. Name No of shares % of Total
shareholding

1 Dr. Y. Manivardhan Reddy 3704750 45.85

2 Dr. Y. Sonia Reddy 3374750 41.77

3 Ms. C. Sophia Reddy 1000000 12.38

4 Ms. Y. Annapurna Reddy 100 0.00

5 Ms. T Bharathi Reddy 100 0.00

6 Dr. T Ravinder Reddy 100 0.00